R5C4-L • Rev. 30/9/2022
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Housing
Housings are constructed of
heavy duty galvanized steel
with built-in thermal protec-
tion. Vertically adjustable to

R5C4-L • Rev. 30/9/2022
R5CA-L
ORDERING GUIDE - HOUSINGS
SERIES1 LUMEN PACKAGE
(LM)
VOLTS
(VAC)
OPTIONS
R5C4 - NON IC LA2 -
LA3 -
1 152
1 593
4 -
11 -
8 -
120 2
277 3
347 3
DIM1 -
EL -
0-10 V DC DIMMING
BRIDGE NORMALLY ON EMERGENCY REMOTE4 5R5C4R - REMODELER
R5C4IC - IC
1 Please note each housing and trim should correspond to a specific lumen package. For more information please see table below.
2 4-120 V comes standard with line voltage dimming unless DIM1 is chosen.
3 11- 277V and 8- 347V come standard with DIM1 option.
4 Not available with R5C4 - Non IC, only available with R5C4R - Remodeler and R5C4IC - IC
5 When in emergency mode, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
   For emergency lighting spacing, please see page 5.
ORDERING GUIDE - TRIMS
SERIES LUMEN PACKAGE
(LM)2
CRI TRIM COLOR COLOR TEMP.
(K)
BEAM ANGLES 4
(0)
R5C401 LA2 -
LA3 -
1 152
1 593
80 -
90 -
80+
90+
CL-WH - CLEAR - WHITE 27K -
30K -
35K -
40K -
2 700
3 000
3 500 3
4 000
S -
M -
F -
SPOT (19)
MEDIUM (24)
FLOOD (43)
R5C402 BK -
BZ -
SC -
WH -
BLACK
BRONZE
SATIN CHROME
WHITE
R5C403 BK-SC -
WH-WH -
BLACK - SATIN CHROME
WHITE - WHITE
R5C407 1 SC -
WH -
SATIN CHROME
WHITE
R5C408 WH - WHITE
1 Wet location.
2 Lumen is based on the medium beam angle at 3 000 K. Please refer to IES files or below lumen tables for more information.
3 3 500K is only available with 80+ CRI.
4 Refer to the photometrics chart for more details.
TRIMS
CLEAR - WHITE
R5C401-L
REGRESSED ROUND GIMBAL
BLACK - SATIN CHROME
WHITE - WHITE
R5C403-L
REGRESSED SQUARE GIMBAL
SATIN CHROME
WHITE
R5C407-L
SHOWER TRIM
WHITE
R5C408-L
SLOT APERTURE (WALL WASHER)
BLACK
BRONZE
SATIN CHROME
WHITE
R5C402-L